Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 05-27-2025

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0618 0618 BVH2400000002 2

Procurement Folder: 1397508

Document Name:

Open End Purchase For Contract Temporary RN, LPN, HSA

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO RENEW CONTRACT

Procurement Type:

Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-06-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-05-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000009010 Requestor Name: Amber D Higginbotham
Wise Medical Staffing Inc Requestor Phone: 304-618-9169
432 Magazine St Requestor Email: amber.d.higginbotham@wv.gov
Tupelo MS 38804
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 7407758066 Extension:
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST 512 WATER ST
BARBOURSVILLE WV 25504 BARBOURSVILLE WV 25504
us us
e’
AN
%\1’1\ RS (O L/ Total Order Amount: Open End
Purchasmg Division’s File Copy
VS a7

DATE:

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATIO'N/
g2

ELECTRONIE SIGNATURE ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

A

Date Printed:

May 27, 2025 Order Number:

NERAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANC CE%
QSD.L e\
N F

CMA 0618 0618 BVH2400000002 2

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized
change ordersEffective date of renewal 06/01/2025 through 05/31/2026.

Renewal Years/Months Remaining: Two(2) years.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 85101601 HOUR 53.750000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Contract Nursing Services RN Straight Time
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services RN Straight Time
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 85101601 HOUR 44.850000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Contract Nursing Services HSA Holiday
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services HSA Holiday
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 85101601 HOUR 61.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Contract Nursing Services LPN Overtime
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services LPN Overtime
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 85101601 HOUR 61.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Contract Nursing Services LPN Holiday
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services LPN Holiday
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 85101601 HOUR 29.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Contract Nursing Services HSA Straight Time

Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services HSA Straight Time

Date Printed: ~ May 27, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0618 0618 BVH2400000002 2

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 85101601 HOUR 44.850000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Contract Nursing Services HSA Overtime
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services HSA Overtime
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 85101601 HOUR 80.650000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Contract Nursing Services RN Overtime
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services RN Overtime
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 85101601 HOUR 80.650000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Contract Nursing Services RN Holiday Pay
Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services RN Holiday Pay
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 85101601 HOUR 41.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Contract Nursing Services LPN Straight Time

Extended Description:
Contract Nursing Services LPN Straight Time

Date Printed:  May 27,2025 Order Number: CMA 0618 0618 BVH2400000002 2

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




QN’;_

WISE MEDICAL

STAVFING & HOMU CARL

6 Health Drive
Chillicothe, OH 45601

Morgan Sheets
Comptroller/Director of Procurement
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East
Building 5, Room 205

Charleston, WV

Re: CMA BVH24*02

Mr. Sheets,

Wise Medical Staffing agree to renew CMA BVH 24*02 according to all
specifications, pricing, terms, and conditions, and any authorized change
orders as per the original contract for the period of 06/01/2025-
05/31/2026. This is the first of three optional renewals with two remaining.

Wise Medical Staffing appreciates doing business with you and looks forward
to future business.

Thanks,

Morgan Sheppard
VP of Finance




COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: 8 Date: 5/27/25 WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

o Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No.  CMA BVH25*02 MORGAN SHEETS

Requisition No.

CMA BVH24*02

PF No.:
1397508

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

y 1 Provided, i ' Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required . f Not Required h
Required Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ] ]

2 Use of correct specification template ] ]

3 Use of correct requisition type ] ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and ] | Il
conditions
(www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.
pdf)

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS ] ] H

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] |

7  Capitol Building Commission ] ] ] |
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor’s Office) O ] ] |
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division ] ] ] ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required  NOUREQUIred concimation

10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability | ] O ]
Automobile Liability | ] ] ]
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s ] ] ] ]

Liability
Cyber Liability | ] OJ ]
Builder's Risk/Installation Floater ] ] ] J
Professional Liability | ] O ]
Other (specify) H O ] L]
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] [] ] |
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] ] ] ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement ]
2 Standard change order language ]
3 Office of Technology ClO approval ] ]
* {giﬁegcsaetsl(/)ggglz artlicneg/other - B
5 Bond Rider (Construction) O ]
6 Secretary of State Verification ]
7  State debarment verification W
8 Federal debarment verification []

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

[ L4
Signature: z ZMEMA EM’JC&I&

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=204849

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State’s Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no
representation or warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia

Secretary of State’s database.

WISE MEDICAL STAFFING, INC.

Organization Information

Sec Type

Termination Reason

TType Effective Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class Termination Date
C | Corporation 121 9/5001 12/19/2001 Domestic Profit
Organization Information
5613 - Admin/Support Waste MgtIRemed;tion Service;- o N
Business Purpose 5ot S ament, execve search. tamporony help,  Capital Stock 10000000
professional employer orgs)
_CI_1arter County Control Number 44748 -
|
Charter State wv Excess Acres '
At Will Term Member Managed

At Will Term Years

Authorized Shares 1000

Addresses
Type

Local Office Address

Address
519 C STREET

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303

Mailing Address

Notice of Process Address

Principal Office Address

Type

6 HEALTH DR
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601
USA

C;' CORPORATION SYSTEM

Par Value

1.000000

Young Entrepreneur Not Specified

5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407

CHARLESTON, WV, 263131561

6 HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601
USA

Address

Officers

Type

Director

Director

President

Secretary

Treasurer

] of2

Name/Address

'PATRICIA PANNELL
& HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601

MORGAN SHEPPARD
6 HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601

MILTON CLEGG
6 HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601

TIFFANY HADSELL
& HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601

TIFFANY HADSELL
6 HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601

X Close

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help

- you file your Annual

Report.

5/27/2025, 8:55 AM



WYV SDS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https:/apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=204849

PATRICIA PANNELL

Vice-President 6 HEALTH DRIVE
CHILLICOTHE, OH, 45601

Type Name/Address

|
Annual Reports
Fited For
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
12020
2019
2018

2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

2011 — |
2010
| 2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, May 27, 2025 — 8:54 AM

© 2025 State of West Virginia

X Close

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.

20f2 5/27/2025, 8:55 AM



Address

Address Type Street 4 City State/Province ZipfPostal Code Principal Contact ]
v Paymenl  ATTN ACCOUNTS RECEWABLE CHILLICOTHE OH 45601 Al S

Payment 6 HEALTH DRIVE CHILLICOTHE OH 45601 Darla Smith

Billing 432 Magazine St_ Tupelo MS 38804 Darla Smith

Paymenl 432 Magazine St Tupelo MS 38504 Darla Smith

Ordering 432 Magazine St Tupelo MS 38804 Darla Smith

Yeb Registrar 432 Magazine 5t Tupelo MS 38304 Darla Smith t

First Prev Mext Lasi

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste @8

VendorCustomer : yv50000005010 Active From : gq/26/2022
Wize Medical Staffing Inc Active To :
Address Type : payment v Default Record :
Bivision/Department : Mail Returned :

Additional Address Info. :
Prevent New Spending :
Default Currency : ysp . Us Dollar w

Active Address : ves

1 E

5

w Address information ————- — -

Address ID: apnoooos _Té'l Country Phone Code :
Street 1: ATTN ACCOUNTS RECEIVA Phone : ¢00-000-6000
Street 2 : 80 E SECOND STREET Phone Extension :
City : CHILLICOTHE County: 4 4k
State/Province : oy g‘-‘ County Name : Rgzs
ZipiPostal Code @ 45509 Country : g ﬁ]
DUNS:
Extended DUNS :

Umnique Entity identifier =



SAM.gov | Search hitps://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25& sort=-modifiedDate&....

B= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details ® see All Alerts
! May 21, 2025

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details @

Mar 8, 2025

il SAM.cov

B

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words ®
O Altwords ®

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02

| "wise medical staffing" x

Federal Organizations
| Enter Code or Name v woe

Status

Active
[:] Inactive

Reset

£
AllDomains | Contracting Federal Assistance Entity Information Federal Hierarchy Wage Determinations

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, Subcontract Reports, Subaward Reports you must sign in.

Signin

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Yes Go Back

lof2 5/27/2025, 8:56 AM



SAM.gov | Search

20f2

Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

Freedom of Information Act

Accessibility

GSA

SAM.gov

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=2S5& sort=-modifiedDate&...

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status
Federal Service Desk
External Resources

Contact

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is
subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information {CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this information are
required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103,2 CUI Policy.

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

5/27/2025, 8:56 AM



